SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS — INSTALLATIONS /-~ PUMPER HOSE
T / REPRESENTATION

1. HIGH TEMPERATURE KITCHEN WATER — - BELOW GRADE/BACKFILL INSTALL L

If there is water entering the interceptor at over 150°F, [ ] 1. Install the interceptor(s) as close as.
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practical to the fixtures being servec.

2 be & minimum
12° groater on al sides of tho tank.

MR

= C I = 3. The depth of the excavation must be

i ¢ | reator than 6" on the bottom of the
| Tl reeptor

from being discharged into the sewer.

OUTLET TRAP
2. HYDROSTATIC SLABS (OR PRESSURE SLABS) e INLET TRAP
Interceptor must be enclosed in a water concrete vault A=
4 Bkl i g th mrsepor v
when installed under a hydrostatic siab (slab designed ‘water st an equal ate unti you,
o withstand upwara If- typcally caused by hyarostatic e netoutes (Da ot packhe backil)
ressure). oo .
o s 5. Fully install
Instalation not applicable for SUPER-2000 FiG.1 pipe and Id prir to backiling.

—FLOW
CONTROL

(CONGRETE SLA8 SUBIECT T0 RYDROSTATIO PRESSURE. 6. Concrete or finishing material
4. HIGH WATER TABLE INSTALLATIONS requitements are 1o be determined by the
specifying ongineor.

7. Encas the interceptor in well-packed

TANK FITTING

Interceptor and extension cannot witistand

axcassiva watr tablo hoigh - s00 max vatartabe .
4 rock, o sand. Do not Gompact
heightn igure . I posibl, nerceptor an e st
extension should be nstalled i a waterUght (
Goncrete vaut o backiled it co 8.To revent foatout; the Ao Kt is
wnrEno ot et Cancetsand fowatesackh i stages recammended fornstliors n igh Nk T
vauT © erepon. SUPERAN el ek vy e pectyng engineer. ~—LOCKING i
o be installed NUT
i ancho 8. g ok oo Foadpln, Lo 12 of water,
nd high storm-water areas. water
fie.2 surge and high sormvatr ien the waiet
os. ~LOCKING TRAP
3. MAXIMUM WATER LEVEL e T e e / N EXTENSION 3410 30
e vater level must o = 8 8
The vater lvel must not go above the haight FINISHED CONCRETE SLAB
of it/ Outet connection = TRAP
Siab must extend 18° minmum outside the [ AR SION
footprint of the unit. Pedestrian traffic areas: TOP VIEW
4 Thck reinforced concrete siab requied i
Veticular trafic areas: Minimum 8 hick
ncrte siabwin rebar s requre =
‘Thickness of concrete around cover to be. . ! e !
determinea by speciing engiear. I voffc & .
loading s requiad, he conrete sisb FER
aimensions shown are fo Guie purposes i

oniy. Concrete 10 be 28 day compressive
strength to 4,000 PSI. Use 44 rebar (1/2°)
300 0 s por ASTH AGLS:comected
with barto be 2-1/2° from edge. A ———

fie.2 Fie.d ot concrae and spaced n & 12 gid wih 4 Hojnizs Lond FaG o
Spacing around access openings.

CONCRETE SLAB DETAIL g e
C “Fumpour access
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SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS —
INSTALLATIONS APPLICATION SPECIFIC DETAILS - - - - - - - -
5. INSTALLATION SUPPORT - ANCHOR KITS R —
smork i i ter ovent Toting. Necesiy
Engineer. Hold down plates. Bolt EXTENSION COLLAR INSTALLATION PICKABLE DUCTILE SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
upper support brace lngelhev then p\nna ‘over center channel. Bolt the anchor plate and upper support brace IRON COVER Iz = = - 1. 4"No-hub inlet/outiet .
Jate may be bated using provided holes 1. S the SUPER MAX unt hlgnt 10 grod 2. Max flow rate; 100 Lalunll s ! |
3. Liquid Capacity: 77:
| e 4. Mox giease capacily: 4118 bs . i o7 T
i up (Grease capacily based off 99% =
e mpeonisncy HARDUARE efficiency per Miami Derm FOG 2.0 i E SN
requirement] f 1 3
5. Duclle fon, pickable, H20load rated ! —
05 50 £9n 50 et a0 ot ongh i rde ., geomscoves I 2 : } | t E&m P : ¥ .
e o squal grase. o 42611 mum operating lemperature: 150° . - =& T
equal gr (ADS pipe part #24N12) 7. Meets the PH of 3-10 per DERM Miami-Dade 1 [ =
2. Install the Pipe Gasket between the bottom ribs. COLLAR \ - ‘
w R irlintropvil-mmikiobnrd My NoTES AN 1 v
ovenings) o th nterceptor L i botom ot at the INSIDE CORRODED CONCRETE UNIT NSTALIATION WITH SaWPORT 1. Each grease inferceptor s certified and \ o 3
= los s0p. Tho skt duegned o . gy around Instaliation not applicable for SUPER-2000 sted by APMO to ASME A112.14.3, P.D.I. 2 v 27 ol \ 263"
— - S e e G101 end Coh Bl g neicepier AccessCover 95y AcCESs Cover
WWW.DILy/ADS gasket. CORRUGATED PIPE k] o 2. Intemal flow control for ASME A112.14.3 °
oo H sle extemal vented
. 3. Insert the extension collar and pipe gasket onto. Il flow control for P.D.l. GIBI tested units.
e T L : I Nk e oo
e o e g 3. 3/8 thick high density. oatethyiene wall
RIS o o can bo e oo by mo e | & Untsupptedih ducie fon, pickosie
2 H-20 load rated access cover

ocaling aroa with ik Scapy wator. This il 10000

H-20LOAD RATED

the friction and allow the extension to press more { 5. Cover placement allows full cccess to 5, PIPING BY OTHERS—,
essty o ploce fank for proper mainfenance ACCESS COVER/ 533 \
1e cover from the lid assembly to see the. © & Ventsystem per local codes / °
el o nlos Al 5 10 gt winchs ne. 15 7 forbured ond above ground applcations
o S s ont e undere o o coll e 8. Locate infercepor as o
SUPER-+-AN-SET2 (SPECIFY SIZE R T assembiyonto the op o he ot grease producing fixture
§ e ! Connestthe 1 assembly ol 1t pge wih the & s RECESSED AND SUSPENOED SERVING AN APARTHENT COMPLEX 9. Gricue varicbis flow contro et frap |
Tne SUPER+AKSET 215 used i e / instatatin asteppileable tr surER 2000 o . soslcabe ta SUPER.2000 a91e
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SUPER-750-99 LT —
Grease Interceptor Calculation: Minimum Pipa GPM RequiredInformation Total ngple port shellalyaysibe accessuple
Per Flarida Plumbing Code Section : . .| |samplePort SAMPORT | | Withouthaving toremove merchandise
- : Slope Size |2 minutesdrain and without standing water, on ground
1003.3.4, in accordance with PDIG101 Capacitv(Gallons) 772 ) . . .
A
Sec.8.3.1 sizing method based on pipe 1/8" per ft AG 100 - = T level with minimum 36 inches horizontal
diameter and slopetable: FOG load capacity (lbs) at 99% cfficency ,118 clearance from any wall, fixed equipment
: Manufacturer MIFAB or stored materials and a minimum of 48
Seats X Turns XGrease Product X POF = Grease Capacity Model# SUPER-750-39| | inches vertical clearance from any stored
— Grease 3rd partv certifier ASME materials or fixed equipment.
: E Grease interceptor shall always be
Turns ; capacit Interceptor Monitor Alarm (model#) HLA2 ; o o
Meals |Production| POF s ble to allow f t d
Number of Seats | per y Description I e s accessible to allow for maintenance an
Seat |Pe' Day| perMeal |{Days) Needed nterceptor Monitor Device (model#) y Uthers cleaning without any impediments.
(lbs) (LBS) Solid Separator (model#) BIG-140-S -
NOTE:
44 4 176 0.0455 90 721 Eat-In SUPER-750-99 meets - MIFAB intercentors
75 0.035 90 | 236 | Take-Out i Grease capacity 3
t he DERM99% Model # |Quantity |Flow(GPM) Needed (lbs) will have access for
200 0.035 90 630 Bakerv efficienc and PH of 3 cleaning thetanks
Total Grease Capacity Needed 1587 ASME A 112.14.3 Type C |SUPER-750-99 100 4,118 from72" above.
IAPMO RESEARCH AND TESTING, INC. NOTE: [ 'S -
T R L L L S ] 1- All grease traps and so[|d Hou Towt Clews Srasmde tOPPO b Addve b, SAMvwrwe ® Retsloed = oy . Addve Shinenee Artsined Ty
- . 193 1 2 112.06 101.73 20.00 0.230 19.770 | 98.85% | 3860.00 | 35.75S5 | 3824.25 99.07%
afan G\ interceptors can be cleaned at
s @ Q any time. 19| 2 1| 11006 | 10358 | 20.00 0.220 19.780 | 98.90% | 3880.00 | 35.975 | 3844.03 | 99.07%
" CERTIFICATE OF LISTING 2. “Area forinterceptors only” 195 1 2| 11347 | 10047 [ 20.00 0.295 19.705 | 98.53% | 3900.00 | 36.270 | 3863.73 | $9.07%
‘i 3. Nocars can parkon top of them. 196 2 1] 11188 10189 [ 2000 0.355 19.635 | 98.23% | 3920.00 | 36.625 | 3883.38 | 99.07%
\ "-'/_' 197 | 1 2| 11337 | 100.56 20.00 0.255 19.745 | 98.73% | 3940.00 | 36.880 | 3903.12 | 99.06%
e - GREASE TRAP SCOPE OF WORK: 198 2 1| 1moss| 10322 2000 0.335 19.665 | 98.33% | 396000 | 37.215 | 3922.79 | 99.06%
‘MIFAB. INC. 1. Connect New Fixtures and the 199 1 2| 11240 | 10142 | 2000 0.590 19.410 | 97.05% | 3980.00 | 37.805 | 3942.20 | 99.05%
e new grease lines to SUPER-750- 200] 2 1] 11009 | 10355 [ 20.00 0.370 19.630 | 98.15% | ¢000.00 | 38.175 | 3961.83 | 99.05%
s i N 99 at 100 GPM. 01| 1 2| 11118 10254 | 20.00 0.315 19.685 | 98.43% | 4020.00 [ 38.490 | 3981.51 | 99.04%
—— 2. Waste water Sample Port model 202 | 2 1| 11040 | 103.26 20.00 0.425 19.57S | 97.88% | 4020.00 | 38.915 | 4001.09 | 99.04%
o e # SAMPORT 208 | 1 2| 1119 10253 [ 2000 0.370 19.630 | 98.15% | <060.00 [ 39.285 | 4020.72 | 99.03%
- 3. SUPER-750-99 with H-20 load rated, 04| 2 1| 11088 | 10281 20.00 0.3%0 19.610 | 98.05% | 4080.00 | 39.675 | 4040.33 | 99.03%
i’ ductile iron, pickable covers. 20s| 1 2| 11217 | 10163 | 20.00 0.385 19.615 | 98.08% | 4100.00 | 40.060 | 4059.94 | 99.02%
P s 4. Tocomplywith FOG 2.0 RER- 206| 2| 1| 11057 10310 2000 0.385 19.615 | 98.08% | 4120.00 | 40.425 | 4079.56 | 99.02%
DERM requirements. 27| 1 2| 1113 ] 10258 | 20.00 0.330 19.670 | 98.35% | €1¢0.00 | €0.775 | 4093.23 | 99.02%
5. Adjust pipe tomeet existing 208] 2| 1] 11003 10361 20.00 0330 19.610 | 98.05% | 4160.00 | a1.165 | 4118.84 | 99.01%
elevation of main sanitary drain 20| 1| 2| 1022 10343] 2000 1.785 18.215 | 91.08% | 4180.00 | a2950 | 4137.05 | 98.97%
20| 2 1] 10953 | 10208 [ 2000 0.305 19.695 | 98.48% | 4200.00 | 43.255 | 4156.75 | 98.97%




FOG 2.0 RER-DERM

Seats X Turns X Grease Product XPOF = Grease Capacity
Grease
Turns Orease capacit
Meals |Production| POF e
Numberof Seats | per erDa erMeal |{Days) y Description
Seat P y| P Y%) INeeded
(lbs) (LBS)
44 4 176 0.0455 90 721 Eat-In
75 0.035 90 236 Take-Out
200 0.035 90 630 Bakery
Total Grease Capacity Needed 1587
SUPER-7.50-99 meets G ’
the DERM99% efficiency Model # | Quantity | Flow (GPM)| ©[825€ capacity
Needed (lbs)
andPH of 3
ASME A112.14.3 Type C |SUPER-750-99 1 100 4,118
SAMPORT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Cut line for adding 10,000 Lbs. Load
extension (for extension Rated Cover

1117 0D
-—

use 8" corrugated pipe)

for 6°

Cut lines

Hub pipe
connechions

MNo

Required Information Total

Sample Port SAMPORT

Capacity (Gallons) 772

[FOG load capacity (lbs)at 99% efficency 4,118

IManm‘acturer MIFAB

Model # SUPER-750-99|

3rd party certifier ASME

lInterceptor Monitor Alarm (model#) HLA2

[ nterceptor Monitor Device (model#) By Others
BIG-140-S

Solid Separator (model#)




